

# Menu

## DINNER

### LIGHT BITES

#### Tortilla Chips & Dip **VE**

Served with a tomato salsa (300kcal)

#### Skin-on Chips **VE**

(321kcal)

#### Chicken Goujons

Served with a smoky BBQ dip (410kcal)

### MAINS

#### Chicken Makhani Curry

Medium-spiced curry with pieces of marinated chargrilled chicken in a rich, creamy masala sauce served with white rice (576kcal)

#### Beer-Battered Fish & Chips **MS**

Served with skin-on chips and tartare sauce (1026kcal)

#### Macaroni Cheese **V**

Macaroni pasta in a rich and creamy Cheddar cheese sauce (743kcal)

#### Rigatoni Bolognese

Rigatoni pasta with a rich beef bolognese (763kcal)

#### Chicken Katsu Curry

Crispy chicken goujons topped with our signature curry sauce.

Served with white rice (634kcal)

#### Tomato Linguine **VE**

Linguine with a hint of garlic and chilli, topped with rocket (396kcal)

### PIZZA

#### Stone-baked Margherita Pizza **V**

Topped with tomato sauce and mozzarella cheese (878kcal)

#### Stone-baked Pepperoni Pizza

Topped with tomato sauce, mozzarella cheese and pepperoni (1009kcal)

### DESSERTS

#### Triple Chocolate Brownie **V**

Made with white, milk and Belgian dark chocolate chunks, served warm with vanilla ice cream (604kcal)

#### Ice Cream **V**

Three scoops of vanilla ice cream topped with a crumbled chocolate flake and a wafer (274kcal)

#### Fruit Salad **VE**

A selection of pineapple, oranges, red apple, green apple and red grapes (100kcal)

# Kids

### MAINS

#### 10-Veg Tomato Pasta **VE**

Tricolore pasta served in our ten-veg tomato sauce (235kcal)

#### Margherita Pizza **V**

Topped with tomato and Cheddar cheese (377kcal)

#### Chicken Goujons

Served with skin-on chips (453kcal)

Adults need around 2,000kcal a day Children between 5-10 years old need around 1,800 calories a day

**V** Suitable for vegetarians. **VE** Suitable for vegans & vegetarians.

<sup>§</sup>May contain alcohol.

Don't worry, we know there are allergens in our food and drink which we need to tell you about, so please let your server know if you have a specific allergy or would like more information about our dishes. Ingredients can occasionally be substituted or changed at short notice so please review the allergy information on the website at the time of your visit and ask your server when you arrive. Our vegan dishes are made to a vegan recipe but we cannot guarantee that they are suitable for those with MILK or EGG allergies. The calories provided are based on the average serving size for the whole dish or drink as detailed on the menu, unless otherwise stated. We ensure that the calorie information provided is as accurate as possible and correct at time of printing, however some product variation may occur. Ingredients are occasionally substituted or changed which may affect the calorie information. Menu descriptions may not list every ingredient. All meat, fish and poultry dishes may contain small bones. All the dishes on the kids menu meet strict nutrition criteria. We have allowed a slightly higher added sugar content for the chocolate brownie dessert, as we know how much kids love these occasional treats.

All prices include VAT. We may occasionally sell out of some of the more popular dishes. If we do, we'll do our very best to offer you the nearest alternative. If you choose to leave a gratuity to thank your server, we want you to know that this goes straight to the person serving you today, in full. Promoter: Whitbread Group PLC, PO Box 777, Dunstable LU5 5XE.